Extraordinary Expenses -4,953 0 -30,598 0 - -

EBITDA 40,393 19,874 88,299 102,823 103,25% -14,13%

Depreciation and amortisation expenses -28,428 -22,155 -106,583 -82,700 28,32% 28,88%
20,123

EBIT 11,965 -2,281 -18,284 20,123 -624,55% -190,86%
-11,710

Recurring EBIT 16,918 -2,281 12,314 20,123 -841,69% -38,81%

Financial Result -49,449 -1,940 -26,173 -11,178 2448,92% 134,15%

RESULT BEFORE TAXES -37,484 -4,221 -44,457 8,945 788,04% -597,00%
,

Income Tax -4,290 -960 4,786 -2,805 346,88% -270,62%

FISCAL YEAR'S RESULT -41,774 -5,181 -39,671 6,140 706,29% -746,11%

Var. 16-15 %
Consolidate

mar-17
Aggregate

mar-16
Pro-forma 16 Aggregate 15

Var. 16-17
(3m) %

The amounts aggregated during the first quarter of 2016, considering aggregation to be the sum
of the consolidated financial statements of the Group and the amounts obtained from the
individual financial statements of Yoigo and Pepephone without including any pro-forma
adjustments, are the following:

Disclaimer: Translation for information purposes only of the Prospectus drafted in Spanish.
In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version will prevail.

- 99 -

Profit and Loss Account

(In thousand euros)

Ordinary Income 221,192 18,488 33,924 273,604
Other operating income 2,933 9 47 2,989
Consumption of goods, raw materials and
consumables

-138,560 -12,193 -22,022 -172,775

Other operating income -71,087 -2,105 -10,752 -83,944

Recurring EBITDA 14,478 4,199 1,197 19,874

Extraordinary Expenses 0 0 0 0

EBITDA 14,478 4,199 1,197 19,874

Depreciation and amortisation expenses -18,497 -20 -3,644 -22,155

EBIT -4,013 4,179 -2,447 -2,281

Recurring EBIT -4,013 4,179 -2,447 -2,281

Financial Result -1,734 11 -217 -1,940

RESULT BEFORE TAXES -5,747 4,193 -2,664 -4,221

Income Tax 0 0 -960 -960

FISCAL YEAR'S RESULT -5,747 4,190 -3,624 -5,181

Yoigo Pepephone MásMóvil Aggregate

Consolidated pro-forma amounts, in other words, considering that the acquisitions of Yoigo and
Pepephone would have taken place on January 1, 2016, are the following:

Disclaimer: Translation for information purposes only of the Prospectus drafted in Spanish.
In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version will prevail.

- 100 -

Profit and Loss Account

(In thousand euros)

Ordinary Income 401,020 669,740 49,244 1.120,004
Other operating income 9,831 8,418   24 18,274
Consumption of goods, raw materials and
consumables

-262,871 -387,555 -34,947 -685,373

Other operating income -131,544 -196,515 -5,949 -334,005

Recurring EBITDA 16,437 94,088 8,372 118,897

Extraordinary Expenses -15,780 -11,073 -3,745 -30,598

EBITDA 657 83,015 4,627 88,299

Depreciation and amortisation expenses -41,204 -59,491 -5,888 -106,583

EBIT -40,547 23,524 -1,261 -18,284

Recurring EBIT -24,767 34,597 2,484 12,314

Financial Result -20,498 -5,718 43 -26,173

RESULT BEFORE TAXES -61,045 17,806 -1,218 -44,457

Income Tax 2,994 374 1,418 4,786

FISCAL YEAR'S RESULT -58,051 18,180 200 -39,671

Másmóvil
Consolidate

d

Xfera prior
addition to
Másmóvil

Pepe prior
addition to
Másmóvil

Pro-forma
2016

The aggregated amounts corresponding to the 2015 financial year, considering aggregation to
be the sum of the Group’s consolidated annual accounts and the figures obtained from the
individual annual financial statements of Yoigo and Pepephone, without including any pro-forma
adjustments, are the following:

Disclaimer: Translation for information purposes only of the Prospectus drafted in Spanish.
In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version will prevail.

- 101 -

Aggregate Pro forma Loss and Profit Account 2015

(In thousand euros)

Ordinary Income 878,073 62,340 130,249 1.070,662
Other operating income 14,432 72 3,299 17,803
Consumption of goods, raw materials and
consumables

-531,185 -39,857 -89,498 -660,540

Other operating income -282,596 -9,323 -33,183 -325,102

Recurring EBITDA 78,724 13,232 10,867 102,823

Extraordinary Expenses 0 0 0 0

EBITDA 78,724 13,232 10,867 102,823

Depreciation and amortisation expenses -72,235 -83 -10,382 -82,700

EBIT 6,489 13,149 485 20,123

Recurring EBIT 6,489 13,149 485 20,123

Financial Result -8,801 124 -2,501 -11,178

RESULT BEFORE TAXES -2,312 13,273 -2,016 8,945

Income Tax 446 -3,760 509 -2,805

FISCAL YEAR'S RESULT -1,866 9,513 -1,507 6,140

Yoigo Pepephone MásMóvil Aggregate

Yoigo’s turnover corresponding to the 2016 financial year amounted to 890 million Euros,
recording a loss of 2 million Euros. Yoigo’s turnover corresponding to the first quarter of 2017
amounted to 226 million Euros, recording a profit of 4 million Euros.

Main financial ratios

Below is a chart with the Issuer’s main financial ratios (see glossary of terms for a better
understanding of the financial ratios provided in the following chart):

Disclaimer: Translation for information purposes only of the Prospectus drafted in Spanish.
In the event of discrepancy, the Spanish version will prevail.